
BELIF AQUA BOMB - GLOW SUNSTICK SPF50- homosalate, octocrylene,
ethylhexyl salicylate, butyl methoxydibenzoylmethane stick  
LG H&H CO., LTD.
----------

Active Ingredients
Butyl Methoxydibenzolylmethane 2.7%
Ethylhexyl Salicylate 4.5%
Homosalate 9.5%
Octocrylene 5.0%

Purpose
Sunscreen

Uses
Helps prevent sunburn.
If used as directed with other sun protection measures (see Directions), decreases
the risk of skin cancer and early skin aging caused by the sun.

For external use only.
For external use only.

Do not use
Do not use on damaged or broken skin

When using
When using this product keep out of eyes. Rinse with water to remove.

Stop use
Stop use and ask a doctor if rash occurs.

Keep out of reach of children
Keep out of reach of children.
If product is swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions
Apply generously and evenly 15 minutes before sun exposure.
Reapply at least every 2 hours.
Use a water resistant sunscreen if swimming or sweating.



Sun Protection Measure: Spending time in the sun increases your risk of skin
cancer and early skin aging. To decrease this risk, regularly use a sunscreen with a
Broad Spectrum SPF value of 15 or higher and other sun protection measures
including:

Limit time in the sun, especially from 10 a.m.-2 p.m.
Wear long-sleeved shirts, pants, hats, and sunglasses.

Children under 6 months: Ask a doctor.

*Gently twist the bottom just enough for a single use.

Inactive Ingredients
Octyldodecanol, C12-15 Alkyl Benzoate, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Dicaprylyl
Carbonate, Propylheptyl Caprylate, Dibutyl Lauroyl Glutamide, Butyloctyl Salicylate,
Dibutyl Ethylhexanoyl Glutamide, Pelargonium Graveolens Flower Oil++, Citrus
Aurantium Dulcis (Orange) Peel Oil++, Hyaluronic Acid+, Hydrolyzed Hyaluronic Acid+,
Sodium Hyaluronate+, Melissa Officinalis Flower/Leaf/Stem Water*, Rosmarinus
Officinalis (Rosemary) Leaf Water*, Eucalyptus Globulus Leaf Extract*, Laminaria
Japonica Extract**, Ecklonia Cava Extract**, Hizikia Fusiforme Extract**, Mentha
Rotundifolia Leaf Extract*, Rosa Canina Fruit Extract*, Thymus Vulgaris (Thyme) Leaf
Extract*, Dextrin Palmitate, Polyhydroxystearic Acid, Stearalkonium Hectorite, Propylene
Carbonate, Synthetic Fluorphlogopite, Tocopherol, Water, Hydrolyzed Sodium
Hyaluronate+, Hydroxypropyltrimonium Hyaluronate+, Niacinamide, Sodium Acetylated
Hyaluronate+, Butylene Glycol, 1,2-Hexanediol, Pentylene Glycol, Ethylhexylglycerin,
Sodium Hyaluronate Crosspolymer+, Limonene++, Citronellol++, Geraniol++,
Linalool++, Citral++, Iron Oxides (CI 77491)
*belif original formula
+multi7- Hyaluronic Acid
** Jeju-Haeyun Complex
++ frangrances of botanical origin

Other Information
Protect the product in this container from excessive heat and direct sun.

Questions or comments?
Contact our Sun Specialist at 1-866-993-4709 or www.belifusa.com





BELIF AQUA BOMB - GLOW SUNSTICK SPF50  
homosalate, octocrylene, ethylhexyl salicylate, butyl methoxydibenzoylmethane stick

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:53208-730

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

AVOBENZONE (UNII: G63QQF2NOX) (AVOBENZONE - UNII:G63QQF2NOX) AVOBENZONE 2.7 g  in 100 g
HOMOSALATE (UNII: V06SV4M95S) (HOMOSALATE - UNII:V06SV4M95S) HOMOSALATE 9.5 g  in 100 g
OCTOCRYLENE (UNII: 5A68WGF6WM) (OCTOCRYLENE - UNII:5A68WGF6WM) OCTOCRYLENE 5 g  in 100 g
OCTISALATE (UNII: 4X49Y0596W) (OCTISALATE - UNII:4X49Y0596W) OCTISALATE 4.5 g  in 100 g



Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

CITRUS AURANTIUM DULCIS (ORANGE) PEEL OIL (UNII: AKN3KSD11B)  
BUTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 3XUS85K0RA)  
PELARGONIUM GRAVEOLENS FLOWER OIL (UNII: 3K0J1S7QGC)  
STEARALKONIUM HECTORITE (UNII: OLX698AH5P)  
ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS (ROSEMARY) LEAF OIL (UNII: 8LGU7VM393)  
MENTHA X ROTUNDIFOLIA LEAF (UNII: K59TXG2L3U)  
PENTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 50C1307PZG)  
ECKLONIA CAVA (UNII: UXX2N5V39P)  
LAMINARIA JAPONICA (UNII: WE98HW412B)  
DICAPRYLYL CARBONATE (UNII: 609A3V1SUA)  
PROPYLHEPTYL CAPRYLATE (UNII: 991Z19V2OD)  
BUTYLOCTYL SALICYLATE (UNII: 2EH13UN8D3)  
POLYHYDROXYSTEARIC ACID (2300 MW) (UNII: YXH47AOU0F)  
EUCALYPTUS GLOBULUS LEAF (UNII: S546YLW6E6)  
C12-15 ALKYL BENZOATE (UNII: A9EJ3J61HQ)  
CITRAL (UNII: T7EU0O9VPP)  
MAGNESIUM POTASSIUM ALUMINOSILICATE FLUORIDE (UNII: YK3DC63Y5M)  
DEXTRIN PALMITATE (CORN; 20000 MW) (UNII: 89B2BSF9I3)  
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)  
DIBUTYL ETHYLHEXANOYL GLUTAMIDE (UNII: 0IAF2L30VS)  
CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE (UNII: C9H2L21V7U)  
TOCOPHEROL (UNII: R0ZB2556P8)  
ROSA CANINA FRUIT (UNII: 3TNW8D08V3)  
NIACINAMIDE (UNII: 25X51I8RD4)  
THYMUS VULGARIS (THYME) LEAF (UNII: GRX3499643)  
SODIUM ACETYLATED HYALURONATE (UNII: WN66R7GL93)  
LIMONENE, (+)- (UNII: GFD7C86Q1W)  
CITRONELLOL (UNII: P01OUT964K)  
GERANIOL (UNII: L837108USY)  
LINALOOL (UNII: D81QY6I88E)  
DIBUTYL LAUROYL GLUTAMIDE (UNII: 3V7K3IA58X)  
SODIUM HYALURONATE (UNII: YSE9PPT4TH)  
PROPYLENE CARBONATE (UNII: 8D08K3S51E)  
HYALURONIC ACID (UNII: S270N0TRQY)  
OCTYLDODECANOL (UNII: 461N1O614Y)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
1,2-HEXANEDIOL (UNII: TR046Y3K1G)  
CI 77491 (UNII: 1K09F3G675)  
SARGASSUM FUSIFORME (UNII: X436TJ4A11)  
MELISSA OFFICINALIS FLOWERING TOP (UNII: 5JQG17B06J)  

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:53208-730-

02 1 in 1 CARTON 04/14/2025

1 NDC:53208-730- 18 g in 1 CONTAINER; Type 0: Not a Combination



LG H&H CO., LTD.

1 01 Product

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M020 04/14/2025

Labeler - LG H&H CO., LTD. (688276187)

 Revised: 4/2025


	Active Ingredients
	Purpose
	Uses
	For external use only.
	Do not use
	When using
	Stop use
	Keep out of reach of children

	Directions
	Inactive Ingredients
	Other Information
	Questions or comments?

